

Goodluck India Limited

Corp. Office : "GOODLUCK HOUSE" Nehru Nagar, Ambedkar Road, Ghaziabad-201001 U.P. (INDIA) Ph.: +91-120-4196600, 4196700, Fax : 91-120-4196666, 4196777

December 19, 2023

The Manager, DCS The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai **The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Ref: Scrip Code: - 530655

Scrip Code: - GOODLUCK

Dear Sir,

SUB: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 30 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that wholly owned subsidiary of the company named "Goodluck Defence and Aerospace Private Limited" has raised a sum of Rs. 136.50 cr. by way of further issue and allotment of 9100000 equity shares on preferential basis at a price of Rs. 150/- (including a premium of Rs. 140/-) per shares in its board meeting held on 19.12.2023 to the persons other than promoters, resulting to change its status from wholly owned subsidiary to subsidiary company of Goodluck India Limited. Post this preferential issue, Goodluck India Ltd. now holds 81.47% equity shares of Goodluck Defence and Aerospace Private Limited.

Proceed of the Preferential Issue will be used by Goodluck Defence and Aerospace Private Limited, subsidiary company of Goodluck India Limited, to cater the extensive needs of Defence & Aerospace Industry by establishing a new facility to carry out the business of forging, machining, treatment and coating of steel, stainless and special steel, alloys or any other metal either by way of open forging, die forging, robotic forging or any other method. The new facility with an investment of approx. 216.50 cr., funded by equity and debt, will have a capacity to produce approx. 11000 MT per annum and is expected to be commissioned by January 2026.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You
For GOODLUCK INDIA LIMITED

MAHESH CHANDRA GARG DIRECTOR